CH \$415.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame 4204/989

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		108/01/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	he Wellcare Management Group, Inc.			
Street Address:	25 Henderson Road Renaissance 1			
City:	Татра			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33634			
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3582598	GET MORE FROM YOUR MEDICARE
Registration Number:	3707331	HARMONY
Registration Number:	3700692	HARMONY HEALTH PLAN
Registration Number:	3574594	HE HEALTHEASE
Registration Number:	3574593	HEALTHEASE
Registration Number:	3824922	HEALTHSTUFF
Registration Number:	3837918	
Registration Number:	3479138	THE COMMON SENSE APPROACH TO MEDICARE
Registration Number:	1343516	WELLCARE
Registration Number:	3601374	WELLCARE
Registration Number:	1443611	WELLCARE
Registration Number:	3629737	WELLCARE
Registration Number:	3571193	WELLCARE CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3801027	WELLCARE EXTRAS

900198671 REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0230

Registration Number:	3629846	WELLCARE SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	3868968	YOUR PARTNER FOR BETTER HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-37020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	08/02/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=WellCare - Release#page1.tif source=WellCare - Release#page2.tif source=WellCare - Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0231

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

- THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of August 1, 2011 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., (the "Administrative Agent") to THE WELLCARE MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., a New York corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:
- WHEREAS, on May 12, 2010, WellCare Health Plans, Inc. ("Parent"), Grantor, certain other Subsidiaries of the Parent and the Administrative Agent entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement ("Security Agreement) and the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (collectively the "Confirmatory Grant"):
- WHEREAS, all capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in, as applicable, the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, dated as of May 12, 2010, among Parent, Grantor, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Administrative Agent;
- WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>");
- WHEREAS, said Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 12, 2010, at reel/frame 4204/989; and
- WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.
- NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Marks to the Grantor.
- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

	• RGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as istrative Agent	
Ву:	GAZZOLA,	
Name:	ROBERT L. MONDOZA	
Title:	SIP	

SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL 4204/989

Trademark	Status	Filing Basis	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GET MORE FROM YOUR MEDICARE	Registered		77/454,460	04/22/08	3,582,598	03/03/09
HARMONY	Registered		77/232,148	07/17/07	3,707,331	11/10/09
*HARMONY**	Registered		77/232,155	07/17/07	3,700,692	10/27/09
% HealthEase	Registered		77/231,453	07/17/07	3,574,594	02/17/09
HEALTHEASE	Registered		77/231,332	07/17/07	3,574,593	02/17/09
HEALTHSTUFF	Registered		77/896,877	12/18/09	3,824,922	07/27/10
	Registered		77/928,072	02/04/10	3,837,918	08/24/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0233

Status	Filing Basis	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Registered		77/217,237	06/27/07	3,479,138	08/05/08
Renewed		73/463 567	02/01/84	1 343 516	06/18/85
			04/11/08	3,601,374	04/07/09
Renewed		73/557,165	09/03/85	1,443,611	06/16/87
Registered		77/447,198	04/14/08	3,629,737	06/02/09
Registered		77/221,020	07/02/07	3,571,193	02/10/09
Registered		77/780,382	07/14/09	3,801,027	06/08/10
Registered		77/456,615	04/24/08	3,629,846	06/02/09
Registered		77/232,159	07/17/07	3,868,968	11/02/10
	Renewed Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	Renewed Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	Registered 77/217,237	Registered Total Registered 77/217,237 06/27/07 Renewed 73/463,567 02/01/84 Registered 77/446,255 04/11/08 Renewed 73/557,165 09/03/85 Registered 77/447,198 04/14/08 Registered 77/221,020 07/02/07 Registered 77/780,382 07/14/09 Registered 77/456,615 04/24/08	Registered Date 77/217,237 06/27/07 3,479,138 Renewed 73/463,567 02/01/84 1,343,516 Registered 77/446,255 04/11/08 3,601,374 Renewed 73/557,165 09/03/85 1,443,611 Registered 77/447,198 04/14/08 3,629,737 Registered 77/221,020 07/02/07 3,571,193 Registered 77/780,382 07/14/09 3,801,027 Registered 77/456,615 04/24/08 3,629,846

CH1 6083347v.2

RECORDED: 08/02/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0234